
File:  Provisional timing Spa Eurorace 2025-V4

Date:

Paddock Opening hours

Th. 14:00 - 20:00 hour

Fr. 07:00 - 20:00 hour Fr. 07:00 - 19:00 hour

Sa. 07:00 - 20:00 hour Sa. 07:00 - 14:00 hour

Su. 07:00 - 19:00 hour Su. 08:00 - 12:00 hour

F1 Garages Access

(available from Thursday 20:00 hour)
Briefing 1st Floor New Pit Complex

Th. 20:00 - 22:00 hour Sa. 08:10 hour 

Fr. 07:30 - 18:00 hour Advise for drivers: come in race suit 

because of time

Friday 30 May 2025

09:00 09:30 30 10 MIN FP1 GB3 Championship 30 minutes

09:40 10:20 40 10 MIN FP1 Alpine Elf Cup Series 40 minutes

10:30 11:00 30 10 MIN FP1 Clio Cup Series 30 minutes

11:10 11:40 30 10 MIN PP Lotus Cup Europe 30 minutes

11:50 12:20 30 10 MIN FP2 GB3 Championship 30 minutes

12:30 13:10 40 10 MIN FP2 Alpine Elf Cup Series 40 minutes

13:20 13:50 30 10 MIN FP2 Clio Cup Series 30 minutes

14:00 14:30 30 10 MIN FP3 GB3 Championship 30 minutes

14:40 15:20 40 10 MIN Q Lotus Cup Europe 40 minutes

15:30 17:00 90 10 MIN PP Supercar Challenge + Belcar 90 minutes

17:10 17:45 35 0 MIN Q GB3 Championship 35 minutes

* Paying Practice 90 minutes is € 500,00 incl. VAT)

Saturday 31 May 2025

09:00 10:00 60 8 MIN FP1 Supercar Challenge + Belcar 60 minutes

10:08 10:28 20 10 MIN Q1 Alpine Elf Cup Series 20 minutes

10:48 11:13 25 12 MIN R1 GB3 Championship 25 minutes

11:25 11:45 20 8 MIN Q1 Clio Cup Series 20 minutes

11:53 12:13 20 15 MIN Q1 Supercar Challenge pb Hankook 20 minutes

12:28 13:18 50 17 MIN R1 Lotus Cup Europe 50 minutes

13:35 14:08 33 12 MIN R1 Alpine Elf Cup Series 30 + 1 lap

14:20 15:05 45 15 MIN Q1 Belcar Endurance Championship 45 minutes

15:20 16:20 60 20 MIN R1 Supercar Challenge pb Hankook 60 minutes

16:40 17:08 28 17 MIN R1 Clio Cup Series 25 + 1 lap

17:25 17:50 25 0 MIN R2 GB3 Championship 25 minutes

Sunday 1st June 2025

09:00 09:40 40 10 MIN FP2 Supercar Challenge pb Hankook 40 minutes

09:50 10:10 20 20 MIN Q2 Alpine Elf Cup Series 20 minutes

10:30 10:55 25 15 MIN R3 GB3 Championship 25 minutes

11:10 11:30 20 10 MIN Q2 Clio Cup Series 20 minutes

11:40 12:00 20 20 MIN Q2 Supercar Challenge pb Hankook 20 minutes

12:20 12:53 33 22 MIN R2 Alpine Elf Cup Series 30 + 1 lap

13:15 15:20 125 22 MIN R Belcar Endurance Championship 125 minutes

15:42 16:10 28 24 MIN R2 Clio Cup Series 25 + 1 lap

16:34 17:34 60 0 MIN R2 Supercar Challenge pb Hankook 60 minutes

SPA EURO RACES 

Administrative Checks

1st Floor new Pit Complex - Office 117 

next to Race Control
Fr. 12:00 - 18:00 hour

Sa. 08:00 hour (briefing)

Fr. 14:00 - 19:00 hour

Sa. 08:00 - 09:00 hour

Technical Checks - Garages + Paddock

20-5-2025

Accreditation Center  

Club House RAC Spa

Collecting tickets from Friday


